
Board of Barbering and Cosmetology 
October 1, 2020 through December 31, 2020 

Apprentice Program Pass/Fail Rate for Barber Practical 
School Name Pass % Pass Fail % Fail 

ABOVE THE REST BARBERING APPRENTICE PROGRAM 1 100% -- --
APPRENTICESHIP COSMETOLOGY 1 100% -- --
CALIFORNIA BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP LEARNING CENTER 3 60% 2 40% 
Cosmebar Academy Apprenticeship of Barbering & Cosmetology 1 100% -- --
COSMETICA COSMETOLOGY/BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 1 25% 3 75% 
GRAN PHINAL'E APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 1 33% 2 67% 
GREATER EAST BAY BARBER AND COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 1 100% -- --
L.A. BARBER COLLEGE APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 2 67% 1 33% 
LA COUNTY COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL PROGRAM 1 100% -- --
LA MODA APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 1 100% -- --
LOS ANGELES JOINT APPRENTICESHIP 1 50% 1 50% 
MICHAEL BURT'S BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 4 57% 3 43% 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL 4 67% 2 33% 
The Spot Apprentice Academy 2 50% 2 50% 
Untouchable Apprenticeship Training U.A.C. 1 100% -- --
VELLA'S MASTER BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 4 100% -- --

Apprentice Program Pass/Fail Rate for Barber Written Exam 
School Name Pass % Pass Fail % Fail 

ABOVE THE REST BARBERING APPRENTICE PROGRAM 1 33% 2 67% 
APPRENTICESHIP COSMETOLOGY 1 100% -- --
CALIFORNIA BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP LEARNING CENTER 5 50% 5 50% 
CASTELO'S BEAUTY SOLUTIONS APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY -- -- 2 100% 
Cosmebar Academy Apprenticeship of Barbering & Cosmetology 1 100% -- --
COSMETICA COSMETOLOGY/BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 3 38% 5 63% 
GRAN PHINAL'E APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 2 50% 2 50% 
GREATER EAST BAY BARBER AND COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE -- -- 2 100% 
L.A. BARBER COLLEGE APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 3 60% 2 40% 
LA COUNTY COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL PROGRAM -- -- 2 100% 
LA MODA APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 2 100% -- --
LOS ANGELES JOINT APPRENTICESHIP 3 50% 3 50% 
MICHAEL BURT'S BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 5 45% 6 55% 
NOR-CAL COSMETOLOGY AND BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP 1 100% -- --
Simply Divine Cosmetology & Barbering Apprenticeship Training -- -- 1 100% 
SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL 2 29% 5 71% 
The Spot Apprentice Academy 5 83% 1 17% 
TNN BEAUTY BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY OF SO CAL APPRENTICESHIP -- -- 1 100% 
Untouchable Apprenticeship Training U.A.C. -- -- 1 100% 
VELLA'S MASTER BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 4 100% -- --

Apprentice Program Pass/Fail Rate for Cosmetologist Practical 
School Name Pass % Pass Fail % Fail 

ABOVE THE REST BARBERING APPRENTICE PROGRAM 1 50% 1 50% 
APPRENTICESHIP COSMETOLOGY 2 67% 1 33% 
BELLA CAPELLI BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 1 100% -- --
CALIFORNIA BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP LEARNING CENTER 6 35% 11 65% 
Castelo's Beauty  Solutions Apprenticeship Academy 2 67% 1 33% 
CITY BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP 1 100% -- --
COSMETICA COSMETOLOGY/BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 6 60% 4 40% 
DREAM INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY ACADEMY APPRENTICESHIP -- -- 1 100% 
FourM Education Cosmetology & Barbering Apprenticeship Committee 1 50% 1 50% 
GRACE'S BEAUTY ACADEMY UNILATERAL APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 2 100% -- --
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GRAN PHINAL'E APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 4 67% 2 33% 
GREATER EAST BAY BARBER AND COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE -- -- 3 100% 
L.A. BARBER COLLEGE APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 2 50% 2 50% 
LA COUNTY COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL PROGRAM 2 33% 4 67% 
LA MODA APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 2 40% 3 60% 
LC Beauty Academy Apprenticeship Program 4 100% -- --
LOS ANGELES (COSMO) - IRV WALTERS -- -- 2 100% 
SAN DIEGO COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 2 100% -- --
TNN BEAUTY BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY OF SO CAL APPRENTICESHIP 2 100% -- --
UNTOUCHABLE APPRENTICESHIP TRAINING U.A.C. 1 100% -- --
WHAM HAIR STUDIO BARBER & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 1 100% -- --

Apprentice Program Pass/Fail Rate for Cosmetology Written Exam 
School Name Pass % Pass Fail % Fail 

ABOVE THE REST BARBERING APPRENTICE PROGRAM 2 50% 2 50% 
APPRENTICESHIP COSMETOLOGY 1 33% 2 67% 
BELLA CAPELLI BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 1 100% -- --
CALIFORNIA BARBERING & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP LEARNING CENTER 8 62% 5 38% 
Castelo's Beauty  Solutions Apprenticeship Academy 1 25% 3 75% 
COSMETICA COSMETOLOGY/BARBERING APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 8 28% 21 72% 
DREAM INTERNATIONAL BEAUTY ACADEMY APPRENTICESHIP 1 100% -- --
EAST BAY & SOUTH COUNTIES APPRENTICESHIP 1 50% 1 50% 
FourM Education Cosmetology & Barbering Apprenticeship Committee 1 50% 1 50% 
GRACE'S BEAUTY ACADEMY UNILATERAL APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM 2 50% 2 50% 
GRAN PHINAL'E APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 3 30% 7 70% 
GREATER EAST BAY BARBER AND COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE 2 67% 1 33% 
L.A. BARBER COLLEGE APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM -- -- 7 100% 
LA COUNTY COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COUNCIL PROGRAM 1 17% 5 83% 
LA MODA APPRENTICESHIP ACADEMY 2 22% 7 78% 
LC Beauty Academy Apprenticeship Program 2 40% 3 60% 
LOS ANGELES (COSMO) - IRV WALTERS 1 50% 1 50% 
LOS ANGELES JOINT APPRENTICESHIP -- -- 1 100% 
SAN DIEGO COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP COMMITTEE -- -- 3 100% 
THE SPOT APPRENTICE ACADEMY 1 100% -- --
TNN BEAUTY BARBERING AND COSMETOLOGY OF SO CAL APPRENTICESHIP -- -- 9 100% 
WHAM HAIR STUDIO BARBER & COSMETOLOGY APPRENTICESHIP PROGRAM -- -- 4 100% 
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